

City of Albuquerque - Office of Civil Rights 1 Civic Plaza, Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phone- 505-768-4595, TTY 711 civilrights@cabq.gov

City of Albuquerque Human Rights Board Special Meeting

Meeting will be included in the regular Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission and this portion of the agenda will begin at approximately 1 p.m.

Date/Time: Friday, November 1, 2019 starting at 1 pm (MST) Location: 117 Tribal Rd N7071, To'Hajiilee, NM 87026

Contact: Crystal Velarde, 505-768-4544

AGENDA

(Items listed on the Agenda may be discussed and acted on out of sequential order)

- 1. Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission welcomes Human Rights Board of Albuquerque
- 2. Roles & responsibilities of
 - a. Human Rights Board
 - b. Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission
- 3. Goals for partnership
- 4. Identify next step for partnership
- 5. Adjournment

*Verbal Comments - Please sign up with the Office of Civil Rights, Crystal Velarde 505-768-4595. Comments can also be submitted in writing to the City of Albuquerque Human Rights Board, via the Office of Civil Rights at civilrights@cabq.gov. Next Meeting: Tuesday, November 19, 2019